

RECORDING REQUESTED BY: BANK OF AMERICA, N.A

WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO:

Bank of America, N.A. Document Processing Mail Code: TX2-979-01-19

4500 Amon Carter Blvd, TX 76155

Attn: Assignment Unit Doc. Id. # 5748711211494396

Doc#: 1215229093 Fee: \$42.00 Eugene "Gene" Moore RHSP Fee:\$10.00 Cook County Recorder of Deeds Date: 05/31/2012 03:34 PM Pg: 1 of 3

This Space for Recorder's Use Only

TITLE OF LOCUMENT:

#### Corrective

# Assignment of Mortgage

\*\* This Assignment is being recorded to correct previously recorded Assignment of Mortgage recorded on 11/01/2011 As 111st#1130518024 of Official Records in the County Recorder's office of Cook, State of It'inois to correct the Assignor\*\*

THIS SPACE ADDED TO PROVIDE ADEQUATE SPACE FOR RECORDING INFORMATION (Additional recording fee applies)

➤ 059-TITLE PAGE (R7/95)

S Y P 3 S N M N SC Y E Y INT +

1215229093 Page: 2 of 3

### **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

Recording requested by: BANK OF AMERICA, N.A. SUCCESSOR BY MERGER TO BAC HOME LOANS SERVICING, LP FKA COUNTRYWIDE HOME LOANS SERVICING, LP

When recorded mail to: Bank of America, N.A. DOCUMENT PROCESSING MAIL CODE: TX2-979-01-19 4500 AMON CARTER BLVD FORT WORTH, TX 76155 Attn ASSIGNMENT UNIT

RERECORDING NEEDED TO CORRECT PREV. RECORDED ASSIGNMENT OF MIGG TO COLRECT THE ASSIGNORA

\* SEE PAGE 4

COXPECTIVE CORPORATION ASSIGNMENT OF MORTGAGE

Doc. ID# 88687112114906728 Commitment# 5200

For value received, the uncersigned, BANK OF AMERICA, N.A. SUCCESSOR BY MERGER TO BAC HOME LOANS SERVICING, LP FKA COUNTRYWIDE HOME LOANS SERVICING, LP, 1800 TAPO CANION ROAD, SIMI VALLEY, CA 93063, hereby grants, assigns and transfers to: GREEN TREE SERVICING LLC 7360 SOUTH KYRENE RD, T330, TEM

TEMPF AZ 85283

All its interest under that certain Mortgage dated 12/12/05, executed by: MARK M WEST and CORRINE L WEST, Mortgager as per MORTGAGE recorded as Instrument No. 536443049 on 12/30/05 in Book Page of official records in the County Recorder's Office of COOK County, ILLINOIS.

Tax Parcel = 02224020040000,COOK COUNTY TREASURER Original Mortgage \$260,000.00 237 W HELEN RD, PALATINE, IL 60067

(See page attached hereto for Legal Description) Together with the Note or Notes therein described or referred to, the money due and to become due thereon with interest, and all rights accrued or to accrue under said Mortgage.

Dated: 01/28/2012

SERVICING,

BANK OF AMERICA N.A. SUCCESSOR BY MEFGER TO BAC HOME LOANS SERVICING LP FKA COUNTRYWIDE HOME LOANS

State of California County of Ventura

Maria Elena Andrade, Assistant Vice President

On 1-30 17 before me, Iris Villatoro, Notary Public, person appeared Maria Elena Andrade, who proved to me on the basis of , Notary Public, personally satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

Witness my hand and official seal.

Signature(

Villatoro

Prepared by: Maria Elena Andrade 1800 Tapo Canyon Road,

IRIS VILLATORO COMM.# 1823281 NOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA LOS ANGELES COUNTY MY COMM. EXPIRES NOVEMBER 18 2012

1215229093 Page: 3 of 3

## **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

Doc ID# 88687112114906728

### **LEGAL DESCRIPTION**

#### LEGAL DESCRIPTION

Lot 4 in block 30 in Artnur T. Mc Intosh Company's Plum Grove Road Development a subdivision in Sections 22 and 23, Township 42 North, Range 10 East of the Third Principal Meridian, in Cook County, Illinois.